# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3913189

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SITA YPENBURG B.V.	05/20/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIECK IP B.V.
Street Address:	GOOIMEER 6
City:	1411 DD NAARDEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9150348

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bodom@bannerwitcoff.com, bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com

**Correspondent Name:** REBECCA P. ROKOS

Address Line 1: 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

**SUITE 3000** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007753.00046	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA P. ROKOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca P. Rokos/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PieckAssignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 038881 FRAME: 0051 503866540

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by **SITA Ypenburg B.V.**, having a place of business at Molengraaffsingel 12-14, 2629 JD Delft, NETHERLANDS ("Assignor"), to

Pieck IP B.V. Gooimeer 6 1411 DD Naarden The Netherlands

WHEREAS, Assignor was formerly named Type22 B.V. and changed its name on February 12, 2016, to SITA Ypenburg B.V.;

WHEREAS, Assignor is an owner of certain inventions and improvements described in U.S. Patent No. 9,150,348 issued October 6, 2015, titled:

## AIR CARGO CONTAINER AND FLEXIBLE DOOR FOR USE IN SUCH A CONTAINER

an application for which was filed on July 2, 2014, and assigned Application No. 14/370,339, and which is related to Application No. PCT/NL2013/050002;

WHEREAS, Assignor has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the patent, and the inventions and improvements and any other patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof, in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, and all related rights, including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which all Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

The undersigned have signatory authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of the respective parties.

ASSIGNOR: SITA Ypenburg B.V.	ASSIGNEE: Pieck IP B.V.
By:	By:
Name: Roel Reijnen	Name: Roel Reijnen
Title:	Title:
Date: 20-05-2016	Date: 20-05-2016

PATENT REEL: 038881 FRAME: 0052